4.5V to 36V, 2.2MHz, 0.6A/1.2A Buck-Boost
Converters with Integrated H-Bridge
MAX26039/MAX26040
 19-101788; Rev 0; 10/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX26039/MAX26040 ICs are a small,
synchronous buck-boost converter family with integrated

The MAX26039/MAX26040 offer a fixed output voltage
of 5V and a programmable range of 4.0V to 15V. See
the Ordering Information table for more details.
Frequency is adjustable from 220kHz to 2.2MHz, which
allows for small external components and reduced
output ripple. Skip mode with low quiescent current of
52μA is available in the MAX26040B and MAX26040D
versions of the IC. The ICs can operate with spread-
spectrum frequency modulation designed to minimize
electromagnetic interference (EMI)-radiated emissions
due to the modulation frequency.
The MAX26039/MAX26040 are available in a small
(4mm x 4mm), 20-pin, side-wettable TQFN package and
use very few external components.
Applications
• Telecom, Servers, and Networking Equipment
• 12V/24V Industrial Applications
• Point-of-Load (POL) Power Supply
Benefits and Features
• High Voltage, High Efficiency, Low Power
• 4.5V to 36V Supply Operation
• Tolerates Input Transients up to 40V
• EN Pin Compatible from 3.3V to 40V
• 0.6A (max) Output Current (MAX26039)
• 1.2A (max) Output Current (MAX26040)
• -40°C to +125°C Temperature Range
• Increased Efficiency with Reduced Bill of
Materials (BOM) Cost and Board Space
• Integrated field-effect transistors (FETs) H-Bridge